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is aware that the said land was again allotted as a compensation to the person concerned,

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
Most of the land is used for development activities and some land has been given to three parties because there are special reasons. If the hon.
Member wants it, I can give the same.

SHRI MANORANJAN BHAKTA:
This is a very serious matter. In the north-eastern region, you know the local pcople are agitating on many grounds. When we find that the people coming from outside are allotted land even after 10 years in Andamans for construction purposes and the old inhabitantg are deprived of their ligitimate and ancestral property it will be a case of heart burning. 1 woulg again ask a pinpointed question whether the hon. Minister would like to re-cxamine the whole issue and review it in the larger interest of the country.

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
There is no question of reviewing the matter because the land wag resumed because it was not used for the purpose for which it wag allotted by the Government. Most of the land, as I said, is used for development activities, such as, bus terminus, schools, electricity offices, transport Workshops, PWD worskhops, market, etc.
About the remaining land which is allotted to three parties, 160 Sq. M. have peen allotted to one Shri Ashiq Ali in lieu of his having surrendered a major portion of his house.site located at Port Blair in favour of the Government for widening an important road passing along his housesite; 320 Sq. M. have beep allotted to one Shri Mashooq Ali who has a Small industrial unit registered with the Director of Industries for tne Purpose of setting up a bakery—he 13 a descendant of an old inhabitant settled ip the Islands prior to 1942.
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The third piece was given to the Andamans & Nicobar Islands Cooperative Cafeteria which is a Cooperative body registered under the Andamans & Nicobar Islands Cooperative Societies Act, 1978. The land has been allotted to this society for the construction of a cafeterig as well as a lodging house to be run un Cooperative basis, which is intendeq to provide cheap and clean accommodation for the transit passengers. These are allotments made in the public interest.

SHRI MANORANJAN BHAKTA:
My question was whether you will provide compensation at least.

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
I would like to reply to thar part.
The question of compensation does not arise because the terms and conditions of allotment under the Act are such.
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“The sectors which are propoused to be given more attention in the above Plan.”
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crease 1n the national income by the end of the Plan.”
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“5 per cent annual rate of growth of national income .
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¥ AFT 1984-85 AF AWM, ATHA I
gz st wg f5 g awmr & ogEd s@
¥ fou ¥y a4 & WA F W 4HG &T
qiwr & | & wMF smaw ¥ oAdr wgEew
g az amm wiga § & w7 z@ oA
FAAT FT FAW A UF g4 F qWT M gr a1 fex g7 Giwar %1 1981-82 &
qFT AR 1985-86 a& T T@r IATAT
F1Y, FifFE OF ¥ 4 97 g6 I qqR
M, IFH FATA F AMAT ) T 94T IAY
Fr A a7 § Hww ad qwr wd g,
3Iax! ¥® wwg faawar afgg 5 ge% o feare %, v Avgar %, Sawr sfafaw IT qQIF4T § g, ar ¥w e afe g
1981-82 ¥ HTET FIEH 1985-86 aA%
I¥ ar gAY A A1/ gW--Ux AT ag f*
oF ad @uad AG e AT ZHY FA ASAr
FFT] WiFS F A AT AET 1 FA FATA
F FIT gEr "Erg war| g |

MR, SPEAKER: That is a suggestion you can consider it.

SHRI R L. BHATIA: The Minisler has stated in his statement that it will take quite some time before the plan 15 finalised. But he has also made a categorical statement that there will be a five per cent growth rate. When the Plan is not ready, how wran he make a categoriacl statement that there will be a five per cent growth rate in it? I would like to know from the hon. Minister what is the bcsis on which he has assumed that there will be a five per cent growth rate.

MR. SPEAKER: Shrimati Susheela
Gopalan,

SHRIMATI SUSHEELA GOPLAN:
May 1 know from the hon. Prime Minister whether the Chief Ministers will have an opportunity to discuss the Plan in detail in the National Development Council before it 1is finalised?

SHRI N. D. TIWARI: The Chief Ministers are hen, Members of the National Development Council ang I am sure that we shall have the benefit of their advice.

SHRI R. L. BHATIA: Sir, he has not replied to my question. I put a Question. ..
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SHRI R. L, BHATIA: The Minister says that the Plan is not yet ready and it will take some time, but at the same time he makes a categorical statement that there will be a five per cent growth rate. I am asking him as to what is the basis on which he has assumed this five per cent growth rate.

MR. SPEAKER: He did nhot say that.
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MR, SPEAKER: Please make it short.
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DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
Call a meeting of the Consuitative Committee. That will be the best answer.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
While preparing the draft Sixth Plan, the most important aspect will be the question of priorities, Soon the Budget will be coming and there will be allocations made to various sectors’ of our economy and in the light of that, if the question of priorities is not settled ag early as possible, in that case, the whole economy is likely to be upset and the direction will be wrong. In view of this, will you try to cut short the period and expedite the framing of the Sixih Plan rather than waiting for one more year or so?

MR. SPEAKER: He said that he is waiting for only six months.

SHRI N, D. TIWARI: We will try to expedite the formulation of the Plan.
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Shortage of Newsprint

*45. SHRI V. S. VIJAYA RAGHA-
VAN: Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there ig an acute shortage of newsprint in the country;

(b) the total installed capacity and the percentage of utilisation at present; and

(c) measureg taken to ease the shortage?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHANNA CHARANUJIT): (a) to
(c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Although certain communications have been received from some newspapers referring to difficulties in getting newsprint, there is no general shortage of newsprint in the country ag adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported to supplement the domestic production.

(b) The jnstalled capacity of National Newsprint & Paper Mills, which is the only unit producing newsprint in the country is 67,500 tonnes. However, due to imbalance between the pulping and paper manufacturing capacity, operational problems and shortage of power, the capacity utilization over the last few years has been about 70-75 per cent.

(c) In order to meet the gap between domestic production and demand, adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported. Government have issued the following letters of intent for setting up various newsprint projects in the country:-

Capaaity

1. M/s. Century Pulp 20,000 tonnes/year

2. Shri B. D. Somani 50,000 tonnes/ycar

3. M/s. Tamil Nadu
Newsprint and

Papers Limited 83 ooc tennes/vear

Apart from the above M/s. Hindustan Paper Corporation are setting up a newsprint project with a capacity of 80,000 tonnes per annum in Kerala State which is likely to go into production in 1981-82.

M/s. Mysore Paper Mills, Bhadravati are putting up a newsprint project for a capacity of 75,000 tonnes per

